Certificate

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015

(idt GB/T 19001-2016)



The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

ORBINOX VALVES (NING BO) CO., LTD

No.7-11, Yongdinghe Road, Xiapu Industrial Zone, Beilun, Ningbo, Zhejiang, P. P. China

Unified Social Credit Code: 91330206665592813D

with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Assembling of Industrial-Process Control Valves, Its Actuator and Accessories (Within the Scope of License Qualification)

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 122335 Audit Report No. 2.5-9567/2024 Valid from 2024-08-01 Valid until 2027-07-31 Initial certification 2012-12-18



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Shanghai, 2024-07-07

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Validity can be verified at the official Website of Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People's Republic of China: www.cnca.gov.cn

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen tuev-nord-cert.de





Printing Address:

TÜV NORD (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 1537, No.1256, 1258, WanRong Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200436 China

Office Address: Building 5, No.1, Lane 288, Kangning Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200443 China Tel: (+8621) 33196200



to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 122335

ISO 9001: 2015 (idt GB/T 19001-2016)

ORBINOX VALVES (NING BO) CO., LTD

No.7-11, Yongdinghe Road, Xiapu Industrial Zone, Beilun, Ningbo, Zhejiang, P. P. China

Unified Social Credit Code: 91330206665592813D

| Location | Scope |
|---|--|
| , | Assembling of Industrial-Process Control Valves, Its Actuator and Accessories (Within the Scope of License Qualification) |

End of the List

Shanghai, 2024-07-07

500

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Validity can be verified at the official Website of Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People's Republic of China: www.cnca.gov.cn

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen tuev-nord-cert.de





Printing Address:

TÜV NORD (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 1537, No.1256, 1258, WanRong Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200436 China

Office Address: Building 5, No.1, Lane 288, Kangning Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200443 China Tel: (+8621) 33196200